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2010 Dodge Ram 1500 SLT Quad Cab 4WD

General || Equipment || Colors || Recalls |

SLT Quad Cab 4WD
CREW CAB FICKUFP 4-DR

Trim Level

Body Style
Driveline

City MPG
Anti-Brake System
Front Brake Type
Turning Diameter
Rear Suspension
Rear Spring Type
Front Headroom
Front Legroom
Front Shoulder Room
Front Hip Room
Curb Weight
Overall Length
Overall Height
Ground Clearance
Track Rear

Width at Wheelwell
Depth

Optional Seating
Cargo Volume
Maximum Towing
Maximum Payload
Maximum GVWR

Warranty Distance

VIN: 1D7RV1GT8ASXXXXXX

AWD

13 miles/gallon
4-Wheel ABS
Disc
45.40in.
Live

Leaf
41.001n.
41.00in.
66.00 in.
63.20i0n.
5271 Ibs
229.00in.
75.70in.
8.60in.
67.501n.
51.00in.
20.1010n.

5

10000 lbs
1490 Ibs
6700 Ibs
36,000 mile

Source: www.decodethis.com

Manufactured in
Engine Type

Tank

Highway MPG
Steering Type
Rear Brake Type
Front Suspension
Front Spring Type
Tires

Rear Headroom
Rear Legroom
Rear Shoulder Room
Rear Hip Room
Curb Weight
Overall Width
Wheelbase

Track Front
Cargo Lenath
Width at Wall
Standard Seating
Passenger Volume
Standard Towing
Standard Payload
Standard GVWR
Warranty Duration

Powertrain Warranty
Duration

UMITED STATES
5TLVE OHY 168Y
26.00 gallon
18 miles/gallon
R&P

Disc

Ind

Coil
265/TOR17
39.701n.
34.70in.

6570 in.
62.90in.
79.40in.
140.50 in.
68.201n.
76.301n.

66.40 in.

B

116.60 cu.ft.
6050 Ibs

1490 lbs

6700 Ibs

36 month

60 month






