

## **Vehicle Attachment 10 – 2010 Dodge Ram Pickup Truck Specifications**

Mount Vernon, WA; 05/23/2013

**HWY13MH012** 

(2 pages)

## 2010 Dodge Ram 1500 SLT Quad Cab 4WD

Trim Level	SLT Quad Cab 4WD	Manufactured in	UNITED STATES
Body Style	CREW CAB PICKUP 4-DR	Engine Type	5.7L V8 OHV 16V
Driveline	4WD	Tank	26.00 gallon
City MPG	13 miles/gallon	Highway MPG	18 miles/gallon
Anti-Brake System	4-Wheel ABS	Steering Type	R&P
Front Brake Type	Disc	Rear Brake Type	Disc
Turning Diameter	45.40 in.	Front Suspension	Ind
Rear Suspension	Live	Front Spring Type	Coil
Rear Spring Type	Leaf	Tires	265/70R17
Front Headroom	41.00 in.	Rear Headroom	39.70 in.
Front Legroom	41.00 in.	Rear Legroom	34.70 in.
Front Shoulder Room	66.00 in.	Rear Shoulder Room	65.70 in.
Front Hip Room	63.20 in.	Rear Hip Room	62.90 in.
Curb Weight	5271 lbs	Curb Weight	_
Overall Length	229.00 in.	Overall Width	79.40 in.
Overall Height	75.70 in.	Wheelbase	140.50 in.
Ground Clearance	8.60 in.	Track Front	68.20 in.
Track Rear	67.50 in.	Cargo Length	76.30 in.
Width at Wheelwell	51.00 in.	Width at Wall	66.40 in.
Depth	20.10 in.	Standard Seating	6
Optional Seating	5	Passenger Volume	116.60 cu.ft.
Cargo Volume	_	Standard Towing	6050 lbs
Maximum Towing	10000 lbs	Standard Payload	1490 lbs
Maximum Payload	1490 lbs	Standard GVWR	6700 lbs
Maximum GVWR	6700 lbs	Warranty Duration	36 month
Warranty Distance	36,000 mile	Powertrain Warranty Duration	60 month

VIN: 1D7RV1GT8ASxxxxxx

Source: <u>www.decodethis.com</u>